Initial Deposit Date means the date Your first Payment(s) or Deposit(s) for Your Trip is received by Your Travel Supplier.

Mountaineering means the sport, hobby or profession of walking, hiking, climbing and Rock Climbing up mountains that requires
the use of ropes, harnesses, crampons or ice axes, and involves ascending beyond an altitude of four thousand five hundred
(4,500) meters.

Maximum Benefit means the largest total amount that the Company will pay under any one benefit for You, as shown on the
Schedule of Benefits and subject to any applicable sub-limits for certain types of activities. 

Intramural Sports means competitive recreational sports organized within a school where matches or games are conducted

[...]

Schedule of Benefits and subject to any applicable sub-limits for certain types of activities. 

Mountaineering means the sport, hobby or profession of walking, hiking, climbing and Rock Climbing up mountains that requires
the use of ropes, harnesses, crampons or ice axes, and involves ascending beyond an altitude of four thousand five hundred
(4,500) meters.

Loss means Bodily Injury, Sickness or damage sustained by You, while coverage is in effect, in consequence of happening of one or
more of the occurrences against which the Company has undertaken to indemnify You.

Organized Sports means Intramural Sports or Recreational Sports.

[...]

EXPOSURE 

Thumb and index finger of same hand                                                                                                 25%

"Loss" with regard to: 

The Company will pay benefits for Loss of life if Your body cannot be located within three hundred sixty- five (365) days after Your
disappearance due to an Accident.

The Company will pay benefits for covered Losses that result from You or Your Traveling Companion being unavoidably exposed to
the elements due to an Accident. The Loss must occur within one hundred eighty (180) days after the event that caused the

[...]

Hearing in both ears                                                                                                                                50%

The Company will pay benefits for Loss of life if Your or Your Traveling Companion body cannot be located within three hundred
sixty- five (365) days after Your or Your Traveling Companion disappearance due to forced landing, stranding, sinking, or wrecking
of a conveyance operated under a license for the transportation of passengers for hire during the Trip in which You were a
passenger.

The Company will pay benefits for covered Losses that result from You or Your Traveling Companion being unavoidably exposed to